
OCTOBER INCOME REPORT
2005

Budglet Categories

CDRP Funds

Funds

A. Tax flefund
B Adjur;tment

C Meal Deal

D Donation

E VORP Charlevoix

F VORP Emmet

G. Charlevoix County
H Emmet County
l. Designated Gifts
J. Fees for Service
K. Theatre Party

1. Sponsorships

2. Ticl<ets/Other

L. Reimbursement/Rebate
M lnterest

N. Trainring

1. 40-llour
2. Fifer
3. Great Lakes

4. Police

Grants
A Charlevoix Foundation

B Petoskey Foundation

C United Way
D. Petoskey Rotary

E Charlevoix Rotary

F Revenue Sharing

G. Charlevoix Lions

Account l-ransfer
INCOME

Carry Ovt;r From 2004

PPMP Trilnsfer
ACTUAL II{COME

ln Kind

A. Accounting Services
B Volurrteer Mediators

C. Volunteer Clerical
D. Volunteer Training
E. Mediation Locations

F. Rent

G. Equipment/Supplies
H Volunteer Labor

l. Cell F'hone

J. Theatre Party

of 200412005 F

CDRP
Reporting
Period (1)

CDRP Year-To- CDRP Projected CDRP Approved
Date (2) forYear Budget

16,068.83 64,27^ 1." 64,275.33

65.00

400.00
7,500.00

7,500.00
15,000.00

15,000.00
1,200.00
1 350.00

4,760.00
5,021 53

550.00
26 83

100.00
2,400 00
4,901 83

215 00

2,495 00
1,000 00

64,275.33

625 00

60.00

256.89

2.72

150.00

5,279 89

22,443.33

22,443.33

1,350.00

100 00
1,000.00

46 36

OC UU

384 62

5,625 00

5,625.00
15,000.00,
15,000.00

1,200.00

300.00

400.00
7,500.00

7,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

1,200.00
1,000.00
6,000.00

1,010 00

4,760 00
5,021.53

787 72

26.83

100.00
2,400.00
4,901.83

215.00

2,495.00

1,000.00

2,965 00
750.00

5,279 89

138,887.75

5,223.47

1,020.15
145,131.37

350.00
20,939.33

2,965.00

750.00

5,279 89
142,755.41

5,223 47

1 ,020 15

148,999.03

350.00
24,000.00

6,225.OO

4,666.55

118,175.33

3,638.62
400.00

122,213.95

600.00
32,300.00

1,500.00

12,000.00

6,225.00
1 ,150 00

10,000.00

1,560.00
467 71

tN K|ND TNCOME 2,496.36 45,358.59 50,709.55 46,400100

ACTT.IAL + tN K|ND 24,939.69 190,489.96 199,708.s8 168,613.95

Income: 1 + B = Profit Loss Slatement Income for the Month.

Income: (? +7)-$12,651 .92(21d 6 mo1 o!20!a PPMP Income) = Profit Loss Statement Income Year-to-Date.

4,666.55

$45,807.67-$12,651 92=$33,15575 $33,15574(ReceivedasReimbursement) +$206250(ReceivedasAdvance)=$35,2'18.25(Total

received YTD). $6031 ,75 of 200412005 PPMP lncome Will Be Received in 2006
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OCTOBER EXPENSE REPORT 2OO5

CDRP

leqortins GDRP Year-To- CDRp projected for
Date (2) Year Budget

A. Salaries 5,355.18 59,260.95 72,034.00 72,034.00
B. FICA 409.68 4,533.50 5,510.60 5,510.60
C. Worker's Comp 635.80 2.161.02
D. Unemployment 582.52 582.52 720.34

2. Accounting 3,700.00 4,500.00 4.500.00
3. Training

A. Meriiator/40-Hour 500.43 500.43 475.00
B. Technical Assistance 60.00 100.00
C. Fifer 1,474.60 1,914.46 3,012.78
D.Great Lakes 3,303.81 3,303.81
E. Police 157.69 157.69

4. Contractual 95.00 95.00
5. Travel

A. Lodging 71.50 390.00 390.00
B. Meals 45 24 345 00 345.00
C. Mileage 52.38 909.05 5,200.00 4,200.00
D. Other 25.00

6. Equipment

A. Purchase 278.99 1,077.98 1,200.00 1,200.00
B. Repair & Maintenance 27.73 1,104.51 1,300.00 1,300.00
C. Software

7. Operating Expenses
A. Occupancy - Rent 300.00 3,900.00 4,800.00 4,800.00
B. Supplies '173.93 1,446.40 2,700.00 2,700.00
C. Communications

1T 379.05 2,022.84 2,950.00 3,000.00
2. lnternet 65.95 794.50 1,060.00 780.00

D 951.77 1,380.00 1,550.00
E 150.00 830.00 1,000.00 2.550.00
F. lnsurance

1. Employment Practices 267.30 321.00
2. Directors & Officers 1.415.70 1,572.00
3. CommercialUmbrella 385.00 378.00
4. []usiness Protection 506.00 497.00

8. Advertising 75.05 348.80 750 00 1,000.00
9. Other

A. Board 100.00 450.00
B. Executive Director 234.00 701.48 900.00 900.00
C. Hospitalitv 158.71 500.00 645.00
D. PD 30.00 30.00 150.00
E. Licenses, Fees, Dues 83.50 100.00 350.00
F. Annual Meetino 554.48 554.48 600.00
G. Meal Deal 84.35 84.35 350.00
H. Theatre Party 3,840.94 3,840.94 3,000.00
L Account Transfer 5,279.89 5,279.89

10. Grants
A. Charlevoix Lions 768.99 768.99
B. Charlevoix Foundation 2,497.26 2,497.26
C. Petoskey Foundation 999.00 999.00
D. Revenue Sharing 2,054.86 2.965.00



OCTOBER EXPENSE REPORT 2OO5

REAL EXPENSES

A. Replacement Fund

SET ASIDE EXPENSES

i (2 + 7) - [$12,941 .55 (2nd 6 mos. Of 2004 PPMP Expenses) + $2,560.99 (PPMP Personnel Expenses)

= Profit Loss Expenses Year-to-Date
$45 for Supplies + $65.95 for Printing + $1 6.1 5 for Postage = 9127 .10 (Previo As PPMP Transfer

Set Aside Expenses = Replacement Fund +

13,541.63

148,999.03



OCTOBER EXPENSE REPORT 2OO5

PPMP Approved
Budget

PPMP
PPMP Projected for PPMP Year-To- Reporting

Year Date (7) period (8)

2,379.00
181 .99

400.00
350.00

28,800.00
3,269.01

2,250.00

500.00

2,160.00

450.00
510.00

161 .09

26,053.32

964.O7

1,876.00

60.58

2 160.0-l - 1,807.be



OCTOBER EXPENSE REPORT 2OO5

41,250.00 41.250.00 35,464.99 2,309.23

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
41.250.00 41,250.00 35,464.98 2,309.23



fit0a05
NORTHERN COMA'UNITY MEDIATTON

Profit & Loss
October 2005

Oct'06
Incorne

Agency Funds
Fee Divorce
Interect
Reimbursement
Training Fifer
I/ORP Emmet

Total Agency Funds

CDRP Funds
4th Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

PPMP Funds
3rd Quarter
PPMP Funds - Other

Total PPMP Funds

Total Income

Expense
Advertising
Communications

Internet
Telephone

Totsl Commucications

Equipment Expense
Purchase
Repair & Maintenance

Total Equipment Expense

Occupancy
R€nt

Total Occupancy

Qther
Executive Director

Total Other

Payroll Expenses
PPMP

Contractual
Mileage
Postage
Printing
Rent
Telephone
Travel

Tota| PFMP

60.00
2.72

256.89
150.00
626.00

1,094.61

191998'19

16,06A.83

8,054.35
5,719.54

13,773"99

s0,937.33

75.05

65,95
379.05

'145.00

278"95
27.73

306.72

300.00

300.00

234.00

234.00

409.68

'!,E76.00

66.96
41.00
18.70

100.00
146.89
60.58

2,309.23



l1rc4ta6

NORTHERN COMIIIUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

October 2006

Oct'05

Printing
Salari$ and Wager
Supplies
Training

Anne Bachte Fifer

Total Training

Travsl
Mileage

Total Travel

Total Expense

Net Incorne

150.00
5,355,t8

173.93

|,4711.60

1,474,6A

52.3E

11,288.77

19,651.66

Page 2



ru07r05
NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

October 2006

Oct'05

Anne Bachle Flfer
City of Gharlevoix
Culligan
Gaelight Medla
Hi-Tech
Judi Doan
Kathleen Lame
LDMI
Michael Harrington
MichaelKronk
Office Max
Pat Dull
Payroll Distribution
Phone Guide
Rotary
Sarah Nelson
sBc
St. Francis Xavier
The Print Shop

TOTAL

1,374.60
100.00

21.54
65.95

246.73
48,50

1,984.28
.14E.39

12.00
100.00
212.42
52.38

5,764.86
75.05

234.00
17.46
77.66

300.00
150.00



71t07fr6

NORTHERN CO]I'MUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loes

.tanuary through Octobor ZUIE

Jan . Oct'05
Income

Agency Funds
Charlevoix County
Desagmted cift

Rent

Totaltlesignated Gift

Donation
Emmet County
Fea Civil Rightg
Fee Divorce
FGe Domastic
Fee Employer/Emptoyce
Fee Ord, Statute, Rog.
Fee SPED
IntgtE8t
Meal Deal
Rebato
Refuncl
Reimbursement

Advertising
Softwarc
Suppliee
Reimbucement - Oth€r

Toal Reimburscment

Theatrs Party
Raffle
Refund
Sponsor
Tickete

Total Theatre Party

Training 40-Hour
Training Fltur
Training Gdat Lakes
Treinang Potice
VORP Charlevoix
VORP Emmet

Total Agency Funds

GDRP Funds
f st Quarter
2nd Quartar
3rd Quartor
4th Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

15,000,00

1,200.00

1,200.00

384.62
15,000.00

150.00
370.00
40.00

300.00
30.00

r00.00
26.83
65.00
30.00

1.86

160.00
319.00

19.97
256.E9

755,86

399.00
157.53

t[,760.00
4,525.00

0,78t.58

100.00
2Joo.00
4,001.88

2t6.00
5,625.00
5,625.00

62,122,63

19,282.60
16,008.E8
12,855.07
t6,068.83

64,275"33

Page I



11/07/05

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Frofit & Loss

January through October 2005

Grants
Charlevoix Foundation
Gharlevoix Lions
Fetoskey Foundation
Revenue Sharing

Total Grants

PPMP Funds
1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
PPMP Funds - Other

Total PPMP Funds

Transfer lncome

Total Inconoe

Expense
Accounting
Advenising
Communications

Internet
Telephone

Total Gommunications

Contractual
Equipment Expense

Purchase
Repair & Maintenance

Total Equapment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Unemployment

Total Fringe Beneflts

Grant Expense
Charlevoix Foundation
Charlevoix Lion's
Petoskey Foundation
Revenue Sharing

Total Grant'Expense

Meal Deal
Occupancy

Rent

Total Occupancl/

Jan - Oct'05

2,495.00
750.00

1,000.00
2,965.00

7,210.00

t ?,941 "55
6''140'3'l
8,054.35
5,719.54

33,155.75

5,279.89

172,043.50

3,700.00
348.80

794.50
2,022.E4

2,817.34

95.00

1,077.98
1 ,104,51

2,182.49

582.52

582.52

2,497.26
768.99
999.00

2,054.85

6,320,11

84.35

3,900.00

3,900.00

Page 2



fin7rci
NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January through Octobor 2005

Jan - Oct'06

Other
AnnualMeeting
Exacutive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
PO
Theatre Party

Total Other

Payroll Expenses
Postage
PPMP

Contractual
Meals
Mileage
Postage
Printing
Rent
Supplies
Telephone
Training
Travel

Total PPMP

Printing
Reimbursement

Advertiaing
Softnrare
Supplics
Travel

Total Reambursoment

Salaries and Wagos
Supplies
Trainlng

Anne Bachle Fifer
Great lakes
Mediator
Police
Technical Assistance

Total Training

Transfer
Travel

Lodging
Meals
Mileage

Total Travel

5,369.11

4,633.50
951.77

15,646.66
71.57

675.S0
259.42

85,30
t,000.00

3S0.32
1,246.33

108.05
489.99

79,9e2,44

830.00

100.00
319.00

19.s7
256.89

554.48
701.48
158.71
83.50
30,00

3,840.94

755.86

59,260.95
1"S46.40

1,914,6
3,303.81

500.43
167.69

60.00

5,936.39

5,279.89

71.60
15.24

909.05

1,025.79

Page 3



11t07tOa

NORTHERN COHITIUNITY MEDIATION
Proft & Loss

Januery through Oetobsr 2tl05

Jan - Oct'05

Void

Total Expense

Net lncoma

126,382.71

Paoe 4



1 1/07105

NORTHERN COMM UNITY M EDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through October 2005

Anne Bachle Fifer
Charlevoix Floral
Charlevoix Screen Masters
Chuck's TV & Apptiance
City of Charlevoix
City Park Grill
Crirne Victim Advocacy Council
Culligan
David Breck
Diana Souza
Dlanne Howell
Dick Arlen
Flat lron Deli
Fred Di Martino
Gaslaght Media
George Bour
Gordon Food Service
Grey Gables Inn
Hi-Tech
Home Oepot
Intelligent Homes
Jane Millar
Janlce Elliot
Judi Doan
Julienne Tomatoes
Kathleen Lame
Keith Lapp
LDMI
Mason & Kammermann
McLean & Eakin
Meyer Hardware
Michael Harrington
Mlchael Kronk
Michigan Association of Court Mediators
Michigan Office Ways
Michigan Officeways
New York Restaurant
Northwestern Bank Checks
Office Max
Oleson's
Pat Dull
Paul Schultz
Payroll Distribution
Petoskey Cinema
Petoskey News Review
Phone Guide
Pitney Bowes
Postmaster
Rotary
Sarah Nelson
SBC
Sears

Jan - Oct'05

1,374.60
30.50

160.00
519.00

1,000.00
120.00

30.00
t+2.25
150,00
137.52
79.92

165.00
172.E8
900.00
794.50

78.84
137,98

50.00
. 4,497.21

19.97
75.00

1,218.62
431,15
121.00
394.35

20,047.02
200.00

2,415.22
3,700.00
1,984.S0

4.00
24.00

100"00
20.00

437.19
62.41
40.00
33.50

1,930.11
372.74
696.18
150.00

63,794.45
815.00
446.05

75.05
244.69
135.69
588"00

75.78
609.92
449.99

Page 1



11t07t06

NORTHERN COMIUUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through Octobor 2006

Jan - Oct '05

Sign & Design
$ky's the Limit
Soft Goals
St. Francis Xavier
state of Michigan
Taylor Rental
The 501 Alliance
The Frint Shop
US PostalService
Wal-mart

TOTAL

159.99
125.99
216.00

3,000.00
30.00

610.30
582.52

2,400.00
900.00
1u.97

128,102.E2

Page 2



fit07ta'
NORTHERN COMMIJNITY MEDIATION

Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of October 31, 2005

Oct 31,'06 Oct 31,'04 $ Change % Change
ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

CD Bank One
CD First Comrnunity Bank
CD Northwestern Bank
Checking Charlevoix State Bank
Petty Cash
Savings Northwestern Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accurnulated Depreciation
Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

Accrued Federal Unemp..
Federal Income Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Starte Income Tax Withhetd

Total other current Liabalities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening BalEquity
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

5,279.99
6,695.99

0.00
59,538.75

100.00
2,221.68

73,836.23

73,836.23

-5,945.00
11,751.37

5,806.37

79,642.60

-224.00
333,20
819.41
189.56

'|,118,27

1,118,27

1,118,2'l

3'l,8G3.55
-{t.01

46,660.79

78,524.33

79,642.60

0.00
6,590.93
5,183.74

35,893.99
100.00

1,836.76

49,596.32

49,595.32

-4,149.00
6,20$.42

2,060.42

51,656.74

-224.00
587,19

1,141.29
276.96

1,791.4

1,781.44

1,781.44

26,616.36
0.00

23,257.94

49,874.30

51,655.74

5,279.89
115"06

-5,183.74
23,544.86

0.00
384.84

24,24$"91

24,244.91

-1,796"00
5,541.95

3,745.95

27,986.86

100.0olo

1.8%
-100.0%

65.970
0.0%

21.0o/o

48.9o/o

48.9%

-43.3%
89.3%

181.8%

54.2%

27,986.86

o.o%
43.3%
-28.2o/o

-31.5%

-37.2Yo

-37.2o/o

-37.2%

54.2%

0.00
-253.99
-321.88
{7.30

-663.17

-663.17

-663.17

5,247.19 19.7%
-0.01 -100.0%

23,402.85 100.6%

28,650.03 57.4%

Page 1


